## 14th Floor Music and Entertainment

(Atlanta Financial Center)

3343 Peachtree Rd NE Ste 145 Atlanta, GA 30326 678.224.1413

## **Booking Information**



The Luther Vandross Experience Feat Darron Moore

Make up to \$2,500.00 for this Event

Brand Ambassador Opportunities For:

Forever, For Always, For Luther Concerts

When you sign up, You receive a free unique link to post on your social media sites.

This link allows you to sell tickets to the 'Forever, For Always, For Luther' concerts anywhere in the world.

When a paying customer clicks on your link and purchases tickets, you will be compensated Five (\$5.00) for each ticket purchased. It is recommended your unique link be posted at a minimum of three-five times a day on your social media site(s) up until the scheduled showtime.

Each show has a limited amount of tickets available. Your link is good until tickets are sold out.

There are no limits as to the amount of tickets that can be purchased from your link.

When Tickets are sold out your link will automatically show tickets are sold out.

Compensation for tickets sold will be paid 24-48 hours after the concert date. Example: A show on April 20 compensation will be paid no later than April 22.

Due to the limited amount of tickets that can be sold at a concert before they are sold out, it is recommended one should post their ticket links on their social media pages ASAP.

## **Questions and Answers**

Question: Is there a fee associated with obtaining this ticket link? Answer: No, there is no charge for acquiring this ticket link.

Question: As a Brand Ambassador, am I tasked with obtaining event tickets for customers?

Answer: No. The responsibility for distributing all event tickets lies with 14th Floor Music and Entertainment / EntertainersForHire.net.

Question: Will I, as a Brand Advisor, have the opportunity to attend the event at no cost?

Answer: Yes. All Brand Advisors involved in any event will be granted access to the events in which they are participating.

Question: What is the maximum number of Brand Advisors permitted to participate in each event?

Answer: The number of Brand Advisors allowed to participate is contingent upon the capacity of the specific event.

Question: If a Brand Advisor sells a ticket that is subsequently cancelled, will they receive compensation for that ticket?

Answer: No. There will be no compensation for cancelled tickets. All cancelled ticket purchases will be refunded to the original buyer.

Question: What kinds of events am I eligible to participate in as a Brand Ambassador?

Answer: 14th Floor Music and Entertainment / EntertainersForHire.net organizes a variety of events, including concerts, speaking engagements, festivals, and more.

Question: Are Brand Ambassadors required to pay taxes on their earnings?

Answer: Yes, Brand Ambassadors are responsible for their own tax obligations and are classified as independent contractors.

Question: How will Brand Ambassadors be compensated?

Answer: Brand Ambassadors will receive their compensation via Apple

Pay, PayPal, Zelle, or ACH (Direct Deposit).

## The Luther Wandross Experience

Question: Will the same link be utilized for all events?

Answer: Each event will feature a unique link. Links for events will be provided as they are organized by 14th Floor Music and Entertainment or EntertainersForHire.net.

